

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 3010/2026
CNR: RJHC020150762026 | URN: CRLMB / 5429U / 2026

Lokesh Choudhary S/o Shri Harchand
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 3011/2026
CNR: RJHC020167402026 | URN: CRLMB / 5430U / 2026

Dheeraj Gattani S/o Shri Manoj Gattani
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Karni Ola Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Naresh Gupta, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

10/08/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in the F.I.R. it has been stated that an amount of Rs.25,00,000/- was credited to the account of VIP Trade proprietor Lokesh Chaudhary.
2. Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call upon the Investigating Officer and verify the facts as to how much amount has has been credited to the account of VIP trade proprietor Lokesh Chaudhary.
3. List this matter on 17.08.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J